Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 18 - August 24

August 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$44,461,227.76
$40,339,597.73
$57,380.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,064,250.03
$1,381,845.02
$162,569.99
$203,212.50
$487,710.00
$234.21

2,479

$91,458,468.53
$83,574,877.53
$1,312,411.52
$0.00

$0.00
$6,571,179.48
$2,234,201.02
$262,847.17
$328,558.97
$788,541.54
$322.37

2,912

$72,171,563.87
$65,331,779.54
$813,660.65
$0.00

$0.00
$6,026,123.68
$2,048,882.06
$241,044.96
$301,306.18
$723,134.84
$303.51

2,836
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$171,782,640.17
$155,556,105.49
$323,217.00
$0.00

$0.00
$15,903,317.68
$5,407,128.01
$636,132.69
$795,165.88
$1,908,398.12
$267.35

2,479

$333,892,772.67
$305,041,578.43
$4,735,583.70
$0.00

$0.00
$24,115,610.54
$8,199,307.58
$964,624.41
$1,205,780.54
$2,893,873.26
$345.08

2,912

$265,609,592.44
$240,415,762.59
$2,824,194.15
$0.00

$0.00
$22,369,635.70
$7,605,676.16
$894,785.44
$1,118,481.78
$2,684,356.27
$326.22

2,857

$378,187,027.78
$342,891,369.70
$675,982.25
$0.00

$0.00
$34,619,675.83
$11,770,689.80
$1,384,787.00
$1,730,983.77
$4,154,361.09

$765,789,322.35
$699,094,473.88
$11,324,393.75
$0.00

$0.00
$55,370,454.72
$18,825,954.60
$2,214,818.19
$2,768,522.78
$6,644,454.58

$600,242,175.22
$544,249,561.31
$5,874,712.15
$0.00

$0.00
$50,117,901.76
$17,040,086.61
$2,004,716.10
$2,505,895.08
$6,014,148.20



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Month-to-Date

Week of August 2008 2008/2009

August 18 - August 24 Fiscal Year-to-Date

$42,618,598.93
$38,921,345.43
$283,209.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,414,044.50
$1,160,775.13
$136,561.77
$170,702.24
$409,685.34
$243.86

2,000

$59,859,031.16
$55,307,522.00
$0.00
$933,330.72
$0.00
$4,551,509.16
$1,547,513.11
$182,060.37
$227,575.46
$546,181.11
$356.28

1,825

$52,515,179.13
$48,352,801.86
$381,411.24
$0.00

$0.00
$3,780,966.03
$1,285,528.45
$151,238.64
$189,048.30
$453,715.92
$214.09

2,523
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$152,147,606.93
$138,306,707.51
$820,099.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$13,042,565.42
$4,434,472.25
$521,702.61
$652,128.28
$1,565,107.87
$272.26

1,996

$222,693,490.93
$205,875,322.14
$0.00
$3,360,709.23
$0.00
$16,818,168.79
$5,718,177.37
$672,726.78
$840,908.46
$2,018,180.26
$383.98

1,825

$179,584,548.46
$164,977,921.58
$1,269,972.48
$0.00

$0.00
$13,336,654.40
$4,534,462.50
$533,466.16
$666,832.72
$1,600,398.51
$220.36

2,522

$348,912,827.70
$318,050,173.39
$1,758,852.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$29,125,567.31
$9,902,692.87
$1,165,022.68
$1,456,278.38
$3,495,068.10

$511,950,515.46
$471,985,855.70
$0.00
$6,515,897.41
$0.00
$39,964,659.76
$13,587,984.29
$1,598,586.41
$1,998,233.01
$4,795,759.16

$397,139,757.54
$364,294,191.32
$2,582,790.79
$0.00

$0.00
$30,262,775.43
$10,289,343.69
$1,210,511.00
$1,513,138.76
$3,631,533.03
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Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 18 - August 24

August 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$49,329,425.45
$44,852,791.07
$461,512.45
$0.00

$0.00
$4,015,121.93
$1,365,141.47
$160,604.88
$200,756.09
$481,814.63
$258.39

2,220

$412,413,494.83
$376,680,715.16
$3,309,584.86
$933,330.72
$0.00
$32,423,194.81
$11,023,886.26
$1,296,927.78
$1,621,159.74
$3,890,783.38
$275.78

16,795

$175,216,529.58
$159,614,293.45
$1,369,098.90
$0.00

$0.00
$14,233,137.23
$4,839,266.68
$569,325.50
$711,656.86
$1,707,976.47
$270.37

2,194

$1,500,927,181.18
$1,369,787,691.19
$11,342,165.23
$3,360,709.23
$21,765.00
$119,819,089.76
$40,738,490.55
$4,792,763.59
$5,990,954.52
$14,378,290.76
$297.45

16,784

$399,015,565.48
$364,356,155.72
$3,060,631.00
$0.00

$0.00
$31,598,778.76
$10,743,584.82
$1,263,951.15
$1,579,938.94
$3,791,853.45

$3,401,237,191.53
$3,104,921,781.02
$25,277,361.94
$6,515,897.41
$21,765.00
$271,059,813.57
$92,160,336.68
$10,842,392.53
$13,552,990.72
$32,527,177.61

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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