

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2008	2008/2009
<u> </u>	August 18 - August 24	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$44,461,227.76	\$171,782,640.17	\$378,187,027.78
Payouts	\$40,339,597.73	\$155,556,105.49	\$342,891,369.70
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$57,380.00	\$323,217.00	\$675,982.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,064,250.03	\$15,903,317.68	\$34,619,675.83
State Tax (34%)	\$1,381,845.02	\$5,407,128.01	\$11,770,689.80
LSA (4%)	\$162,569.99	\$636,132.69	\$1,384,787.00
EDTF (5%)	\$203,212.50	\$795,165.88	\$1,730,983.77
PRHDF	\$487,710.00	\$1,908,398.12	\$4,154,361.09
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$234.21	\$267.35	
Active Slot Machines	2,479	2,479	
Philadelphia Park	* 04.450.400.50	Ф202 000 77 0 07	Ф 7 05 7 00 000 05
Wagers	\$91,458,468.53	\$333,892,772.67	\$765,789,322.35
Payouts	\$83,574,877.53	\$305,041,578.43	\$699,094,473.88
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,312,411.52 \$0.00	\$4,735,583.70 \$0.00	\$11,324,393.75 \$0.00
Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,571,179.48	\$24,115,610.54	\$55,370,454.72
State Tax (34%)	\$2,234,201.02	\$8,199,307.58	\$18,825,954.60
LSA (4%)	\$262,847.17	\$964,624.41	\$2,214,818.19
EDTF (5%)	\$328,558.97	\$1,205,780.54	\$2,768,522.78
PRHDF	\$788,541.54	\$2,893,873.26	\$6,644,454.58
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$322.37	\$345.08	ψο,ο++,+ο+.οο
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Active old Machines	2,312	2,312	
Harrah's Chester Downs	*** *********************************	***	*****
Wagers	\$72,171,563.87	\$265,609,592.44	\$600,242,175.22
Payouts	\$65,331,779.54	\$240,415,762.59	\$544,249,561.31
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$813,660.65	\$2,824,194.15	\$5,874,712.15
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,026,123.68 \$2,048,882.06	\$22,369,635.70 \$7,605,676,16	\$50,117,901.76 \$17,040,086,61
State Tax (34%)	\$2,048,882.06 \$241,044.06	\$7,605,676.16 \$904.795.44	\$17,040,086.61 \$2,004,716.10
LSA (4%)	\$241,044.96 \$201.206.18	\$894,785.44 \$1,119,491,79	\$2,004,716.10
EDTF (5%) PRHDF	\$301,306.18 \$733,134,84	\$1,118,481.78 \$2,684.356.37	\$2,505,895.08 \$6,014,148,20
	\$723,134.84 \$303.51	\$2,684,356.27	\$6,014,148.20
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$303.51 2,836	\$326.22 2,857	
Active Stot Macrilles	2,030	2,007	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of August 18 - August 24	August 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	August 10 - August 24	Month-to-Date	r iscar i ear-to-Date
Presque Isle	* 40 0 40 * 700 00	A 450 445 000 00	A 0.40.040.00 7 T 0
Wagers	\$42,618,598.93	\$152,147,606.93	\$348,912,827.70
Payouts	\$38,921,345.43	\$138,306,707.51	\$318,050,173.39
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$283,209.00	\$820,099.00	\$1,758,852.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$21,765.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,414,044.50	\$13,042,565.42	\$29,125,567.31
State Tax (34%)	\$1,160,775.13	\$4,434,472.25	\$9,902,692.87
LSA (4%)	\$136,561.77	\$521,702.61	\$1,165,022.68
EDTF (5%)	\$170,702.24	\$652,128.28	\$1,456,278.38
PRHDF	\$409,685.34	\$1,565,107.87	\$3,495,068.10
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$243.86	\$272.26	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	1,996	
The Meadows	# 50.050.004.40	# 000 000 400 00	DEAL OF SELECTION
Wagers	\$59,859,031.16	\$222,693,490.93	\$511,950,515.46
Payouts	\$55,307,522.00	\$205,875,322.14	\$471,985,855.70
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$933,330.72	\$3,360,709.23	\$6,515,897.41
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,551,509.16	\$16,818,168.79	\$39,964,659.76
State Tax (34%)	\$1,547,513.11	\$5,718,177.37	\$13,587,984.29
LSA (4%)	\$182,060.37	\$672,726.78	\$1,598,586.41
EDTF (5%)	\$227,575.46	\$840,908.46	\$1,998,233.01
PRHDF	\$546,181.11	\$2,018,180.26	\$4,795,759.16
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$356.28	\$383.98	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Married Aim			
Mount Airy	ΦΕΟ ΕΔΕ Δ 7 Ο ΔΟ	¢470 504 540 40	\$207.420.757.54
Wagers	\$52,515,179.13	\$179,584,548.46	\$397,139,757.54
Payouts	\$48,352,801.86	\$164,977,921.58	\$364,294,191.32
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$381,411.24	\$1,269,972.48	\$2,582,790.79
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,780,966.03	\$13,336,654.40	\$30,262,775.43
State Tax (34%)	\$1,285,528.45	\$4,534,462.50	\$10,289,343.69
LSA (4%)	\$151,238.64	\$533,466.16	\$1,210,511.00
EDTF (5%)	\$189,048.30	\$666,832.72	\$1,513,138.76
PRHDF	\$453,715.92	\$1,600,398.51	\$3,631,533.03
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$214.09	\$220.36	
Active Slot Machines	2,523	2,522	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of	August 2008	2008/2009
	August 18 - August 24	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF	\$49,329,425.45	\$175,216,529.58	\$399,015,565.48
	\$44,852,791.07	\$159,614,293.45	\$364,356,155.72
	\$461,512.45	\$1,369,098.90	\$3,060,631.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$4,015,121.93	\$14,233,137.23	\$31,598,778.76
	\$1,365,141.47	\$4,839,266.68	\$10,743,584.82
	\$160,604.88	\$569,325.50	\$1,263,951.15
	\$200,756.09	\$711,656.86	\$1,579,938.94
	\$481,814.63	\$1,707,976.47	\$3,791,853.45
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$258.39 2,220	\$270.37 2,194	
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$412,413,494.83 \$376,680,715.16 \$3,309,584.86 \$933,330.72 \$0.00 \$32,423,194.81 \$11,023,886.26 \$1,296,927.78 \$1,621,159.74 \$3,890,783.38 \$275.78 16,795	\$1,500,927,181.18 \$1,369,787,691.19 \$11,342,165.23 \$3,360,709.23 \$21,765.00 \$119,819,089.76 \$40,738,490.55 \$4,792,763.59 \$5,990,954.52 \$14,378,290.76 \$297.45 16,784	\$3,401,237,191.53 \$3,104,921,781.02 \$25,277,361.94 \$6,515,897.41 \$21,765.00 \$271,059,813.57 \$92,160,336.68 \$10,842,392.53 \$13,552,990.72 \$32,527,177.61

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day